FORM PTO-1618A 1/5/00
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0661-0027 RECEIVED

01-27-2000



200 JAN -5 AM II: 40

101250542

OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Chemical Exchange Co., In	Month Day Year
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	tion Texas corporation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Chemical Exchange Industr	ies, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of 900 Clinton Drive	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Galena Park	Texas 77547
City General Partnership	State/Country  Zip Code  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Texas
7/2000 DCOATES 00000067 1129414 FOR 2:481 40.00 DP 25.00 DP	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Land Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, 100, 20231

REEL: 002011 FRAME: 0663

**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address E	nter for the first Receiv	ring Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Tele	ephone Number 210/5	554-5302
Name	W. Bradley Barnes		
Address (line 1)	Cox & Smith Incorporated		
Address (line 2)	112 East Pecan, Suite 1800		
Address (line 3)	San Antonio, Texas 78205		
Address (line 4)			
rayes	r the total number of pages of the attach Iding any attachments.	ed conveyance docum	ent # 2
,	ication Number(s) or Registration		Mark if additional numbers attached
	mark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number		
Tradema	k Application Number(s)	1,129,414	on Number(s)
		1,129,667	
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total number of prop	erties involved. #	2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties List	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	65.00
Method of Pay Deposit Accou	•	osit Account	
	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be cha Deposit Account Nu	<u> </u>	03/3483
	Authorization to cha	arge additional fees:	Yes Y No

# **Statement and Signature**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

W. Bradley Barnes

Name of Person Signing

ND J

4 JAN 00

ure Date Signed

REEL: 002011 FRAME: 0664



# SECRETARY OF STATE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is/are true and correct copies of the following described document(s) on file in this office:

> CHEMICAL EXCHANGE INDUSTRIES, INC. FILE NO. 179465-00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

**JUNE 4. 1980** 



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in the City of Austin, on December 6, 1999.

Elton Bomer

DAE

Secretary of State
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002011 FRAME: 0665

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

FILED Secretary of State of Pers

JUN 0 4 1980

to the

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

CLERK II D Corporation Division

of

CHEMICAL EXCHANGE CO., INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

#### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is Chemical Exchange Co., Inc.

#### ARTICLE TWO

The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on April 30, 1980.

Article One is amended to read:

The name of the corporation is Chemical Exchange Industries, Inc.

## ARTICLE THREE

The number of shares of the corporation outstanding and entitled to vote at the time of such adoption was 633,212.

## ARTICLE FOUR

The number of shares voting for such amendment exceeded a two-thirds majority of the outstanding woting shares.

> М. Smith, President

> > کرد و ترد د د

Nettie C. Oakes, Assistant Secretary

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that on this day of May, 1980, personally appeared before 1940 day of Man, 1980, personally appeared before me David M. Smith, who declared he is President of the Corporation herein, and being first duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the foregoing document in the capacity therein set forth and declared that the statements therein contained are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year before written.

> Public in and for Harris County, Texas

My Commissioner MEMbires: Notes: Public of Peris Courty, Texas

bonded by L. Alexander Loyott, Lawyers Street Carp.

**REEL: 002011 FRAME: 0666** 

RECORDED: 01/05/2000